
Coromandel International Limited 
‘Coromandel House’, 1‐2‐10, Sardar Patel Road, 
Secunderabad ‐ 500 003, Telangana, India. 
Tel: 91‐40‐2784 2034 / 2784 7212 Fax: 91‐40‐2784 4117 
E‐mail: mail@coromandel.murugappa.com 
CIN: L24120TG1961PLC000892 
Website: www.coromandel.biz 

Ref. No: 2021‐22/112  February 4, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 
Bandra‐Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 
Scrip Code: COROMANDEL 

BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai 400 001. 
Scrip Code: 506395 

Through: NSE NEAPS  Through: BSE Listing 

Dear Sirs, 

Subject  :  Intimation  under  Regulation  47  of  the  SEBI  (Listing  Obligations  and  Disclosure 
Requirements)  Regulations,  2015  ‐  Newspaper  advertisement  pertaining  to  financial 
results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021. 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
please find enclosed copies of the advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 
quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, as published in the newspapers viz., Business Line 
(English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu) on February 4, 2022.  

The aforesaid advertisements are also uploaded on and can be accessed from the Company’s website at 
https://coromandel.biz/  

We request you to acknowledge and take it on your record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For Coromandel International Limited 

Rajesh Mukhija 
Sr. Vice President‐Legal  
& Company Secretary 

Enclosure: As Above. 
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Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results 
for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2021 

~in Crores) 

For the For the Nine months Nine months For the 

Particulars quarter ended quarter ended ended. ended Year ended 
31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 March 

2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 
Total income from operations 5,099.50 3,541.87 14,951.52 11,385.29 14,257.01 
Profit for the period (before tax) 511.38 446.84 1,660.79 1,572.63 1,785.95 
Net profit for the period after tax 381.58 333.80 1,238.67 1,173.30 1,329.15 
Net Profit for \he period after taxes 381.58 333.80 1,238.67 1,173.3Q 1,329.15 
and ll)inority interest 
Total comprehensive income for 382.82 336.31 1,244.87 1,191.94 1,342.24 
the period (Comprising profit after 
tax and Other comprehensive 
income after tax) 
Paid-up equity share capital 29.35 29.32 29.35 29.32 29.34 
(Face value ~1/- per share) 
Reserves (excluding Revaluation 5,121.25 
Reserve) as shown in the Balance 
Sheet of the previous year 
Earnings per share (oH1 each} 
(for the period - not annualised) 

· -Basic'(f) - ---- - - 13.00 } 11.39 ~42.22 -40.~ i-4i-.34 

- Diluted(~) 12.98 11.35 ' 42.12 39.92 45.22 

Notes: 
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months e.nded financial Results filed witQ 

the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations. and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly F.inancial Results are available on the websites of the Stock 
Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.coromandel.biz). 

2. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 03 February 2022 have approved an interim dividend of ~6 per 
share (600 % on face value of ~1 per share). ' 

Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: ~ ·in crores) 

Particulars 

Total income from operations 
Profit before tax 
Profit after tax 

Place : Secunderabad 
Date : 03 February 2022 

For the 
quarter ended 
31 December 

2021 
5,093.07 

508.09 
378.98 

For the 
quarter ended 
31 December 

2020 
3,521.21 

438.57 
326.01 

Nine months 
ended 

31 December 
2021 
14,943.37 
1,647.72 
1,227.59 

Nine months 
ended 

31 December 
2020 
11 ,348.78 
1,554.72 
1,155.90 

For the 
Year ended 

31 March 
2021 
14,205.37 
1,765.55 
1,312.18 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
sd/­

SameerGoel 
Managing Director 
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Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results 
for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2021 

'in Crores) 

Particulars 

Total income from operations 
· Profit for the oeriod (before tax) 

Net profit for the period after tax 
Net Profit for the period after taxes 
and minority interest 
Total· comprehensive income for 
the period (Comprising profit after 
tax and Other comprehensive 
income after tax) 
Paid-up equity share capital 
Face value f1/- per share) 

Reserves (excluding Revaluation 
Reserve) as shown in the Balance 
Sheet of the previous year 
E.ilmings per share (of f1 each) 
(for the period - not annuali$l!d) 
- Basic {t) 
-Dilutedifl 

Notee: 

For the For the Nine months Nine· months 
quarter ended quarter ended ended ended 
31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 

2021 2020 2021 2020 
5,099.50 . 3,541.87 14,951.52 11 ,385.29 

511.38 446:84 1,660.79 1,572.63 
381.58 333.80 1,238.67 1, 173.30 
381.58 333.80 1,238.67 1,173.30 

382.82 336.31 1,244.87 1, 191.94 

29.35 29.32 29.35 29.32 

13.00 11.39 42.22 40.03 
12.98 11.35 42.12 39.92 

For the 
Year ended 

31 March 
2021 
14,257.01 
1,785.95 
1,329.15 
1,329.15 

1,342.24 

29.34 

5,121.25 

45.34 
45.22 

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months ended financial Results filed with 
the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. The full format of the auarterty Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock 
Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.coromandel.biz). 

• 2. The Board of Directors al their meeti119 held on 03 February 2022 have approved an interim dividend of ~6 per 
share (600 % on face value of'°1 per share). 

Additional information on standalone financial resul1s ts as follows: (r in Crores) 

Particulars 

Total income from ooerations 
Profit before tax 
Profit after tax 

Place : Sei;underabad 
Date : 03 'February 2022 

For the For the Nine months Nine months For the 
Year ended 

31 March 
2021 

quarter ended quarter ended ended ended 
31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 

2021 2020 2021 2020 
5,093.07 3,521 .21 

508.09 438.57 
378.98 326.01 

\· 

14,943.37 11,348.78 14,205.37 

1,647.72 1,554.72 
1.227.59 1,155.90 1.312.18 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
sd/­

~ Sameer Goel 
Managing Director 
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