

Coromandel International Limited 'Coromandel House', 1-2-10, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, India. Tel: 91-40-2784 2034 / 2784 7212 Fax: 91-40-2784 4117 E-mail: mail@coromandel.murugappa.com CIN: L24120TG1961PLC000892 Website: www.coromandel.biz

February 4, 2022

Ref. No: 2021-22/112

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 <u>Scrip Code: COROMANDEL</u>

Through: NSE NEAPS

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. <u>Scrip Code: 506395</u>

Through: BSE Listing

Dear Sirs,

Subject : Intimation under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, as published in the newspapers viz., Business Line (English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu) on February 4, 2022.

The aforesaid advertisements are also uploaded on and can be accessed from the Company's website at https://coromandel.biz/

We request you to acknowledge and take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Coromandel International Limited**

Rajesh Mukhija Sr. Vice President-Legal & Company Secretary

Enclosure: As Above.



4 NEWS

BusinessLine FRIDAY • FEBRUARY 4 • 2022

1

HYDERABAD

Coromandel	Star Sher	mu				
Coromance Registered Office: 'Córo CIN No.: L24120TG196' Email: mail@coro	mandel House', IPLC000892 Te omandel.muruga	1-2-10, Sardar 1: 040-2784 203 appa.com V	Patel Road, Sec 4 / 2784 / 7212 Vebsite: www.co	underabad - 500 Fax: 040 2784 4 promandel.biz	0003. 4117	
Extract of t for the Quarter an						
Particulars		For the quarter ended 31 December 2020		Nine months ended 31 December 2020	For the Year ended 31 March 2021	
Total income from operations	5,099.50	3,541.87	14,951.52	11,385.29	14,257.01	
Profit for the period (before tax)	511.38	446.84	1,660.79	1,572.63	1,785.95	
Net profit for the period after tax	381.58	333.80	1,238.67	1,173.30	1,329.15	
Net Profit for the period after taxes and minority interest	381.58	International Action	1,238.67	1,173.30	1,329.15	
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and Other comprehensive income after tax)	382.82	336.31	1,244.87	1,191.94	1,342.24	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹1/- per share)	29.35	29.32	29.35	29.32	29.34	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year		- Theorem			5,121.25	
Earnings per share (of ₹1 each) (for the period - not annualised)	- og al	pendi-tre discontinues	and the said			
- Basic (₹)	13.00				45.34	
- Diluted (₹) Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the the Stock Exchanges under R		of Quarterly and				
Regulations, 2015. The full form Exchanges (www.nseindia.com 2. The Board of Directors at their r share (600 % on face value of ₹	at of the Quarte and www.bseind neeting held on I per share).	erly Financial Re ia.com) and the	sults are availat Company (www 22 have approv	ble on the websi .coromandel.biz ed an interim div	tes of the Stocl).	
Particulars		For the quarter ended 31 December 2020	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2020	For the Year ended 31 March 2021	
Total income from operations	5,093.07	3,521.21	14,943.37	11,348.78	14,205.37	
Profit before tax	508.09	438.57	1,647.72	1,554.72	1,765.55	
Profit after tax	378.98	326.01	1,227.59	1,155.90	1,312.18	
Place : Secunderabad Date : 03 February 2022			For and on b	ehalf of the Boa Mar	ard of Director sd/ Sameer Goe naging Directo	



Coromandel Coromandel		torne	tional		御 御
Registered Office: 'Coro CIN No.: L24120TG196 Email: mail@cor	mandel House' 1PLC000892 Te	, 1-2-10, Sardar al: 040-2784 203	Patel Road, Sec	underabad - 500 Fax: 040 2784	003.
Extract of for the Quarter an					
Particulars		For the quarter ended 31 December 2020		Nine months ended 31 December 2020	For the Year ended 31 March 2021
Total income from operations	5,099.50	3,541.87	14,951.52	11,385.29	14,257.01
Profit for the period (before tax)	511.38	446.84	1,660.79	1,572.63	1,785.95
Net profit for the period after tax	381.58	333.80	1,238.67	1,173.30	1,329.15
Net Profit for the period after taxes and minority interest	381.58	333.80	1,238.67	1,173.30	1,329.15
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and Other comprehensive income after tax)	382.82	336.31	1,244.87	1,191.94	1,342.24
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹1/- per share)	29.35	29.32	29.35	29.32	29.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year					5,121.25
Earnings per share (of ₹1 each) (for the period - not annualised)					•
- Basic (₹)	13.00	11.39	42.22	40.03	45.34
- Diluted (₹)	12.98	11.35	42.12	39.92	45.22
	egulation 33 of hat of the Quarte and www.bseind meeting held on 1 per share). ormation on star For the	the SEBI (List enty Financial Re ia.com) and the 03 February 20	ing Obligations sults are availat Company (www	and Disclosure ole on the websit coromandel.biz) ed an interim div lows:	Requirements) es of the Stock
Particulars	31 December 2021	31 December 2020	31 December 2021	31 December 2020	31 March 2021
Total income from operations	5,093.07	3,521.21	14,943.37	11,348.78	14,205.37
Profit before tax	508.09	438.57	1,647.72	1,554.72	1,765.55
Profit after tax	378.98	326.01	1,227.59	1,155.90	1,312.18
Place : Secunderabad Date : 03 February 2022	and have a		For and on be		rd of Directors sd/- Sameer Goel aging Director